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New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLW#H#iHHHE In the (R=POD has
POD suffix indicates the been replaced,

POD has been replaced O=orphaned,
& no longer setves a C=the file is (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=8W 4=5E)

water right file.) closed) (quarters are smallest to largest)  (NADB3 UTM in meters) {In feet)

De

£ ﬂ_".g;‘ J" S '.“.;‘ ; r: ,; p hg;;&_% X ‘r:é
C 02386 643962 3560200* & 2080 5756 475 100
C 02397 LE 4 1 2 04 245 84E 643962 3569290* {F 2050 575 475 100
C 02387 LE 1 11 245 34E 646513 3567613* & 2175 62 40 22

Average Depth to Water: 330 feet
Minimum Depth: 40 feet
Maximum Depth: 475 feet

Record Count: 3

UTMNADB83 Radius Search (in meters):
Easting {X): 645967 Northing (Y): 3569719 Radius: 3000

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help
The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the raciplent with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warrantles,
exprassad or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, rellability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

4/23/14 8:56 AM Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
DEPTH TO WATER




Sheldon Hitchcoek

From: eticket@nm811.0rg

Sent; Tuesday, April 22, 2014 11.06 AM
To: Sheldon Hitchcock

Subject: DO NOT REPLY: Request 2014171232

New Mexico One Call

Locate Request Confirmation Header Code: EMERGENCY
Request Type:

Ticket No: 2014171232 Seq. No: 0

Update of: .

Original Call Date:.  04/22/2014 Time: 10:48:17 AM OP: 215

Transmit Date: 04/22/2014 Time: 11:05:40 AM

Work to Begin Date:  04/22/2014 Time: 12:48:00 PM

Company: TALON LPE
Contact Name:  SHELDON HITCHCOCK Contact Phone: (575)689-5198

Alternate Contact: ROBBIE DEROSIER Alternate Phone: (512)673-7429
Best Tinie to Call: Fax No: '
Cell Phone: Pager No:

Email: slhitchcock@talonlpe.com

State: NM  County: LEA City: RURAL LEA R

Address: , THISTLE #050H “ -

To Address:

Nearest Intersecting Street; GPS: 32.2544682714568 & -103.55376815041
2nd Intersecting Street: ) '
Subdivision:

Latitude: 32,25459300 longitude: -103.55375200

" Zip Code: .

Grid: .

Township: 23S Range: 33€ Section 1/4: 34 SE

Township: 23S Range: 33E Section 1/4: 34 SW

Township: 235 Range: 33E Section 1/4: 34 NE

Township: 23S Range: 33E Section 1/4: 34 NW

L

- Location of Work: FROM NM-128 AND CR-J2/BRININSTOOL RD, GO NE ON
BRININSTOOL RD GO 3.2Mm1, E ON CALICHE RD GO

0.46MI, CONT NE 220FT, £ GO 0.3MI TO THISTLE UNIT

#6, FROM SE CORNER OF WELL PAD GO E APPR 600FTTO
NW PAD OF THISTLE #50H LOCATION APPR 267FT: SPOT

Remarks: ENTIRE WELL LOCATION, NO HAZARDS, OPEN ACCESS,
CREW ON WAY :
GPS: 32.2544682714568 & -103.55376815041
Type of Work: EMERGENCY-SOIL REMEDIATION
Private Property:  Street: Overhead Lines:  Blasting:
Easement: Mechanical Boring: Premarked:




CARDINAL
L"’ a b O r- at C) r ‘ e S PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E, MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

April 24, 2014 .

DAVID ADKINS
TALON LPE

408 W. TEXAS AVE.
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: THISTLE UNIT 50 H

Enclosed are the resuits of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 04/23/14 14:25,

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materfals. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.qov/field/aa/lab accred certifihtml.

Cardinal Laboratorles Is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
‘Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, ahalyﬁcal results, and a copy of the orlginal
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to cantact me.

Sincerely,

&%/A,M

Celey D, Keene
Lab Director/Quallty Manager




CARDIN AL
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Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE
DAVID ADKINS
408 W. TEXAS AVE.
ARTESIA NM, 88210
~ Fax To! (575) 745-8905

Received: 04/23/2014 Sampling Date; 04/23/2014
Reported: 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: THISTLE UNIT 50 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number; 700794.102.01 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: P-34-23-33
Sample ID: 8-1 0' (H401225-01)
BTEX 8021B myg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* 36.0 5.00 04/24/2014 ND 1.59 79.3 2,00 4.90
Toluene* 181 5.00 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2,00 450
Ethylbenzona* 69.7 5.00 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 - Bi2 2.00° 3.21
Total Xylenes* 233 15.0 04/24/2014 ND 4.89 81.5 6.00 3.14
Total BTEX 520 30.0 04/24/2014 ND
Sinrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 1s% 84.4-126
Chlorlde, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPO Qualifier
Chloride 64.0 16.0 04/24/2014 ND 400 160 400 0.00
TPH 8015M my/kg Analyzed By: CK 5-06
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8S % Recavery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 4380 50.0 04/24/2014 ND 181 90.4 200 1.53
DRO >C10-C2B 11700 50.0 04/24/2014 ND 193 96.3 200 0.969
Surrogate: 1-Chlorosctane 207 % 65.2-140
Swrrogate: 1-Chloreoctadecane 206% 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
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%/ZZ P

Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINNAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 8B240

Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE
'DAVID ADKINS

408 W, TEXAS AVE.
ARTESIA NM, BB210

Fax To; (575) 745-8905
Recelved: ) 04/23/2014 Sampling Date: 04/23/2014
Reported; 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: THISTLE UNIT 50 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 700794,102.01 Sample Recelved By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: P-34-23-33
Sample ID; S-1 0,5' (H401225-02)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By; CK 5-04
Analyte Result Reparting Limit Analyzed Methad Blank 8s % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* 0.324 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.59 783 2.00 4.50
Toluene* 1.56 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2,00 4.50
Ethylbenzene* 0.502 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 162 81.2 2,00 3.21
Total Xylenes¥ 3.28 0.150 04242014 ND 4,89 81.5 6.00 3.14
Total BTEX 6.07 0.300 04/24/2014 ND
Swrrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 136 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mglkg Analyzed By! AP
Analyte Result Reportlng Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 32.0 16.0 04/24/2014 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mofkg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporiing Limit Analyzed Mathod Blank " BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quafifier
GRO C6-C10 106 100 . 04/24/2014 ND 181 90.4 "200 1.53
DRO >C10-C28 519 10,0 04/24/2014 ND 193 96.3 200 0.969
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctane 92.4 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chloreoctadecane 87.1 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE

DAVID ADKINS

408 W, TEXAS AVE.

ARTESIA NM;, 88210

Fax To: (575) 745-8905
Received: 04/23/2014 ' Sampling Date: 04/23/2014
Reported: 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name; THISTLE UNIT 50 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: . 700794.102,01 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Locatlon: P-34-23-33

Sample ID: §-1 1' (H401225-03)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0,050 0.050 04/24/2014  ND 1.59 79.3 2,00 4.90
Toluene* 0.163 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2,00 4,50
Ethylbenzene* 0.066 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 81.2 2.00 3.21
" Total Xylenes* : 0,233 0.150 04/24/2014 ND 4.89 815 6.00 3.14
Total BTEX 0.462 0.300 04/24/1014 ND '
Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobeszene (PID 102% 89.4-126
Chiorlde, SM4500C)-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Resuft Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chioride <16.0 16,0 04/24/2014 ND 400 100 400 0,00 ‘
TPH BO15M mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte . Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recavery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10,0 04/24/2014 ND 181 904 | 200 1,53
DRO »>C10-C28 <10.0 10,0 04/24{2014 ND 193 96.3 200 0.969
Siarogate: 1-Chloroectane 101% 63,2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chioroactadecane 106 % 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE MOTE: Lebity ond Damages  Canffult bty sd oients exdinbe remedy for ey cldn absby winther basd b oonbract or b, wfab be fwhwd to the amcud pald by cleskt for anafyser AL chlns, bdufing those for megigence acd
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE
DAVID ADKINS

408 W, TEXAS AVE.
ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: (575) 745-8905
Recelved: 04/23/2014 Sampling Date: 04/23/2014
Reported: 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Soit
Project Name: THISTLE UNIT 50 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 700794.102,01 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: P-34-23-33
Sample ID: S-1 2' (H401225-04)
BTEX 80218 my/kg Analyzed By; CK 5-04
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Snalyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* 0.968 0.200 04/24/2014 ND 1.59 79.3 2.00 4.90
Toluena* B.56 0.200 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2.00 4,50
Ethylbenzene* 4,58 0.200 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 81.2 2.00 3.21
Total Xylenes* 15.6 0.600 04/24/2014 ND 4,89 81.5 6.00 3.14
Total BTEX 29.7 1.20 04£24/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bronofluorobenzene (PID 133 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM45%00CI-B mo/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methad Blank BS % Recovery True Vaiue QC RPD Qualifier
Chlorlde 16.0 16.0 04/24/2014 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result A Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifler
GRO C6-C10 59.5 10.0 04/24/2014 ND i81 90.4 200 1.53
DRO >C10-C28 277 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 193 96.3 200 0.969
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 93.6% 63.2-140
91.3 % 63.6-154

Surrogute: 1-Chloroactadecane

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D, Keene, Lab Dlrector/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE

DAVID ADKINS

408 W. TEXAS AVE,
ARTESIA NM, 88210

FaxTo:  (575) 745-8905

Recelved: 04/23/2014 Sampling Date: 04/23/2014
Reportéd: 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Soll

Project Name: THISTLE UNIT 50 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 700794,102.01 Sample Recelved By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: P-34-23-33

Sample ID: $-2 0' (H401225-05)

BTEX 8021B my/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* 39.1 2,00 04/24/2014 ND 1.59 79,3 2,00 4.90
Toluene* 193 2.00 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2.00 450
Ethylbenzene* 61,7 2.00 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 81.2 2.00 3.21
Total Xylenes¥ 195 6.00 04/24/2014 ND 4,89 815 6,00 3.14
Total BTEX 488 12,0 04/24/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PID 120 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500C)-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chlorlde 112 16.0 04/24/2014 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mp/kg Annlyzed By: CK 5-04
Analyte Result Reparting Limit Analyzed Mathad Blank BS % Recovery True Valua QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 2090 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 181 90.4 200 153
DRO >C10-C28 4010 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 193 96.3 206 0.969
Surogate: 1-Chlorooctane 149 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlovaoctadecane 154 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE

DAVID ADKINS

408 W, TEXAS AVE.

ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: (575) 745-8905
Recelved; 04/23/2014 - Sampling Date: 04/23/2014
Reported: 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: THISTLE UNIT 50 H Samp"hg Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 700794.102.01 Sample Recelved By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: P-34-23-33

Sample ID: 8-2 0.5' (H401225-06)

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: CK s-04
Analyte Result Reporting Umit . Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
Benzene* 0.237 0,050 04/24/2014 ND 1.59 79.3 2,00 4,90
Toluena* 1,66 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2.00 4.50
Ethylbenzena* 0.961 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 81.2 2,00 321
Total Xylenas* 3.48 0.150 04/24/2014 ND 4,89 81.5 6.00 3.14
Total BTEX 6.34 0,300 04/24/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 133% 89.4-126
Chlorlde, SM4500CI-B my/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed tMethed Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 32.0 16.0 04/24/2014 ND 400 100 400 0.00
TPH BO15M mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank 85 % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 163 10,0 04/24/2014 ND 181 90.4 200 153
DRO »>C1i0-C28 745 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 193 96.3 200 0,969
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 97.5 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlotooctadecane 892% 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=pccredited Analyte

FIFASE NOTE: lbtiy and Damoges  Cardmafs Rabdty end diedr extsive momedy for any dain wblg whelber bised b ooonbact or oty thal be Bnied  the amnunt pald by dieed for miites. AR cllvs, boudog those for megioente o
21 oher Guse whitwerr shell be deemed wabed wniess mede b owikhy o mxohid by CEral vithn HYy (0} days afer mopision of B bl sanke 4 o oent shall Onnal be lubl R bl of consequentidl damages,
Ickiirg, vithot Bfutpn businass [ntmvptions, loss of se, or loss of profits Woumed by oient, bs pdsidades, sflales o suctmsovs aidng ot of or relabd tn i pamunm ff e pevkes Moade by (uSn, regardiess of whither sk
i T hased ypan 2y of (N RbOVS s3Ted reacens of oerve, Ressls relata orly do tha samples Identfied 3dove, ThE report thad rot ba ceproducnd except In full wah tvikten apnrival 6F CercinaHabavatodes.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE

DAVID ADKINS

408 W. TEXAS AVE,
ARTESIA NM, 88210

FaxTo:  (575) 745-8905

Received: 04/23/2014 Sampling Date:; 04/23/2014

Reported: 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: THISTLE UNIT 50 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact

Project Number: 700794,102,01 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson

Project Location: P-34-23-33 . 3
4

Sample ID: §-2 1'(H401225-07)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Hethod Blank BS % Recovery True Value GC RPD Qualifier
-Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.59 793 2.00 4.90
Toluene* 0.115 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2.00 4,50
Ethylbenzene® <0.050 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 81.2 2.00 3,21
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/24/2014 ND 4.89 815 6.00 3.14
Total BTEX <0,300 0.300 04/24/2014 ND
Swrrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PID 102% 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chioride <16.0 16.0 04/24/2014 ND 400 100 400 392
TPH 8015M mg/kg . Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analtyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 'Qualiﬁer
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 181 90.4 200 1,53 ‘
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 193 96.3 200 0.965
Swrrogate: 1-Chiorooctane ' 120% 65.2-140
Surrogate: }-Chlorooctadecane 121 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

FLEASE KOTE: IbBAty and Damages.  Cardrols RdTdy ard dents exthisbe mmedy for aoy diim asho, whether bissd b mned o tog, shel ba Dnled o U@ amoent pail by et for wnalyses, A datms, Indudiog thoss for regigence and
any other e whatomer shall ba desmad wabed udess moda b wiltleg and reelad by Qnind wiNe tity (30) dis afer wrpition of tha apphebe snke. b no event skl Canfrel be AoVl for kckental or consequentl) dameges,
dudng, wied Broulen, buvmass Reruptoss, foss of oo, or b of pefks bomed by ok R svbsdurks, alifafes o sumeston ahlg et of o redled b the pofoamince of e svies hestandr by Cafan, ngadass of wiether wxh
chatrn Is based tpon anty oftha above stated rexssns or athanwlse, Rosus relitz only ta tha samplas SdersiDed sbovo. Yhis repest shafl ot be reproduced exaept nful with wiltiey approval of Cardialladorilaiias,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analyticaf Results For:

TALON LPE

DAVID ADKINS

408 W, TEXAS AVE,
ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: (575) 745-8905
Received: 04/23/2014 Sampling Date: 04/23/2014
Reported: 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Soll
Project Name: ‘THISTLE UNIT 50 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 700794.102.01 Sample Recelved By: Jod! Henson

Project Location:

P-34-23-33

Sample ID: §-2 2' (H401225-08)

BTEX 80218 ma/kg Analyzed By: CK 5-04
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methad Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
Benzene* 0.170 0,050 04/24/2014 ND 159 793 2,00 4.90
Toluene* 1,25 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2.00 4.50
Ethylbenzene* 0.503 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 81.2 2,00 3.21
Total Xylenes* 3.28 0,150 04/24/2014 ND ' 4.89 81.5 6.00 314
Total BTEX 5.61 0,300 04/24/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PID 153 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Anafyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Vaiue QC ‘ RPD Qualifter
Chloride <160 16.0 04/24/2014 ND 400 100 400 392
TPH 8015M mg/kg Anafyzed By: CK
Anaiyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 85 % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 181 904 200 1,53
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 193 96.3 200 0.969
Surrogate: 1-Chiorooctane 103% 65.2-140
Swrrogate: 1-Chimooctadecane 107 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratorles

*=Accredited Analyte

BLEASE NOTE: UsHMy and Oaroges, Catinalfs Radily and cirds e remedy fr any dofn aeng, rdether bamd b morad o bt shal e Foied tn the amevrd pald by Rt for amayms, Al Cams UGy Uose for nigSgence and
an/wuwnewmmmbadesnedmmmasmadshmwmﬁwmwwﬁhmm (30) ¢ e ovrpeten of the ppicha senie  In no eent shal Cerdral b bl R Weidenh! of conseuential damages,
voutng, W Dmton, besTasy Birmuptors, bs ol 1 of bw of pRy bawod by ok, 5 nbddedes Eiiles or wommes ming ot of o relisd o the porfocmanes of te et hermder by Cafral regadiest of whelher wach

damis pon a7 of tha abova otharwisn, ResuXs relats ordy 1o tha samy s idetiniad sbove. Ths repcrt shall nod be repraduced except tn el with wridEn approvad of Lardia L aboratz ey,
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE

DAVID ADKINS

408 W. TEXAS-AVE,
ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: (575) 745-8905

Received: 04/23/2014 Sampling Date: 04/23/2014
Reported: 04/24/2014 . Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name! THISTLE UNIT S0 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 700794.102.01 Sample Recelved By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: P-34-23-33

Sample ID: §-3 0' (H401225-09)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS» % Recavery True Value QC RPO Qualifier
Benzane* 39,1 5.00 0472472014 ND 1,59 793 2.00 4,90
Toluena* 231 5.00 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2.00 4.50
Ethylbenzene* 95.2 5.00 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 B1.2 2,00 3.21
Totat Xylenes* 322 15.0 04/24/2014 ND 4,89 B1.5 6.00 3.14
Total BTEX 687 30.0 04/24/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bronafluorobenzene (PID 126 % 89.4-126
Chlorlde, SM4500CI-B mg/ko Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8S % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quatifier
Chloride | 400 160 04/24/2014 ND 400 100 400 3,92
TPH BO15M mg/kg Analyzed By: CK 5-06
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8S % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 . 7480 50.0 04/24/2014 ND 181 90.4 200 1.53
DRO >C10-C28 30500 50.0 0472472014 ND 193 96.3 200 0.969
Swrrogate: I-Chloroactane 309 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 775 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTEY Usb3ly and Damoges. (ordinals EabWy and denfs exdusie romedy fir my cebm arking, whsther bamed b cooladt or o, chul be fmded b fhe smount po'd by clasl for anadyses. A cainy, fnchdng thoss hor neglgone end
&y thet s Whetwwer sl be deomed raded uders swde b viding and meaeved By Cedinl wAn Uity (30} daps ofer completion of U pppfiadie sevke, o event shall Canfnol b Babe for dents' er consesuentel damoges,
huding, vithawt fmtatin, hudhess Iotengptions, boss of use, or bss of prefis fcomed by (fel, M3 pbiddinios, ofaes or suessoss e o1t of or rekiid Y U padforman: of ta sevies bewmendy by Canda mganfless of wieter weh
dim my of tha dbovs stated o sUstrwie, Resuly refin ondy 16 the Samgies identifid dbava, TS mpart shaf pot ba seproducnd cxeagt b e vith welten sppraval of Cartrialisborstories,
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Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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L_ a b D rato r 1 e S PHONE {575) 3932326 ° 101 E, MARLAND © HOBBS, NM B8240

Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE
DAVID ADKINS
408 W, TEXAS AVE,
ARTESIA NM, 88210 :
FaxTo:  (575) 745-8905 -
Received: 0442372014 Sampling Date: 04/23/2014
Reported: 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: THISTLE UNIT. 50 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 700794.102.01 . Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: P-34-23-33

Sample ID: §-3 0.5 (H401225-10)

BTEX 8021B n{gl kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Uimit Analyzed ethod Blank 85 % Recovery True Value GC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* 88.0 5.00 04/24/2014 ND 1,59 79.3 2.00 4.90
Toluene* 325 5.00 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2.00 4.50
Ethylbenzene* 91.6 5.00 04/24/2014 ND 1,62 81.2 2,00 3.21
Total Xylenes* 292 15.0 04/24/2014 ND 4.89 8L.5 6,00 3.14
Total BTEX 796 30.0 04/24/2014 ND ’
Swrogate: 4-Bromofluworobenzene (PID 116 % 89.4-126
Chlorlds, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Anaiyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8s % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quaiifier
Chlarlde 4B.0 16.0 04/24/2014 ND 400 100 400 3.92
TPH BO15M mg/kg Analyzed By: CK 5-04
Analyte Resuft Reporting Limit Analyzed Methoed Blank 8S % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C5-C10 9050 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 181 90.4 200 1.53
DRO »>C10-€28 13600 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 193 96.3 200 0,969
Strrogate: I-Chlorooctatie 218% 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chloreoctadecane 302 % ' 63.6-15¢

Cardinal Laboratoties *=pccredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: kbR and Oumiges.  Corfials Esblly and daes excodve mredy for my debn ablrg, wheler based b matmd or tvt, ol ba Bnled to the amount puid by dent hy amilyses, AR calmy, Iockdng thase for reglgions and
any othwr eawe whesoms Wl ba deeed wiked unless mede bt midig aod mochid By Candnad win tiy (30) dns after compliion of the applabie sevi, 1o o erd sl Cadaal be Rk for hddesll o conoauental deveors,
Ity WA Brialon, Wstness Dnlenuplons, ks of wee, or b of pofts houred by dient, R sibsidures, offidalts o suoresso erdng ot of or mlded fn the podormancs of e senices homorde by Cenfmal mpindess of whthor sy
chatm s bassd tpon any of the abova stared raasans of athervke, Reduly selste ey 10 1ha sampies iBantifind 3hove. THS resict shatl pit D3 regeoductd exeapt by full with wiitien approval of Confral Lol bados,
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_ Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




L— a b O r-ato r l e S PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM BB240
Analytical Results For:
TALON LPE
DAVID ADKINS
408 W. TEXAS AVE.
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: (575) 745-8905
Recelved: 04/23/2014 Sampling Date: 04/23/2014
Reported: 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Soll
Project Name: THISTLE UNIT 50 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 700794.102.01 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: P-34-23-33
Sample ID: §-3 1' (H401225-11)
BYEX 8021B mg/Kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery Trua Value QC RPD Qualifier
Berizene* 0.434 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.59 793 2.00 4.90
Toluene* 0,728 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 80.9 2.00 4.50
Ethylbenzene* 0.103 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 B1.2 2.00 321
Total Xylenes* 0.276 0.150 04/24/2014 ND 4.89 B1.5 6.00 3.14
Total BTEX 1.54 0.300 04/24/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 101 % 89.4-126
Chioride, SM4500CI-B ma/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Mathod Blank 8BS %% Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chioride <16.0 16.0 04/24/2014 NO 400 100 400 3.92
TPH BO15M mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methad Blank Bs % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifler
GRP C6-C10 23,1 10.0 04/24/2014 ND 181 90.4 200 1.53
DRO »>C10-C28 <10.0 100 04/24/2014 ND 193 96.3 200 0.969
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 104 % 65.2-140
Surogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 99.9 % 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE ROTE:  LhMTiy 2nd Demages,  Confhuls MOVl end oluts odohe remedy kot oy dain wbhy, whether baed b ostndt or b, mlbemxadtémcmuumuwmmﬂu}fsa At ey, Woding Yose for meglgone axd
2y ofher e wholoeves shel de deoned walrd nless made b volng and reoehed by Cardial wila Uiy (D) divs el ompidtbn of Bhe appatl mads. Iy om0 et chall Cadnat be Rebe fr wodent! o conseguantdl deviges,
wardng, vihew BNBIkR bufacs blomupions, kees of vea or boss of profly Wooted by clonk e subsiderks, fies o swooisy adfng et of e nelied to e performants of o Toodes Mnendet by Canfisal, regenfeey of whether wxh
datm ¥ baxed upan 2ny of tho above statnd resers of sthesvse xmh.r:'.mcn)ymv»nwk:{duw abova, This tapart shelt cat ba reproduced exeept 18 R 7th vrrliten pgroed of Cardre} Libaratares,
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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L—' a b © rat ori e S PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E, MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

TALON LPE

DAVID ADKINS

408 W. TEXAS AVE.
ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: (575) 745-8905

Recelved: 04/23/2014 Sampling Date: . 04/23/2014
Reported: 04/24/2014 Sampling Type: Sofl

Project Name: THISTLE UNIT 50 H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 700794,102,01 Sample Received By: . Jodi Henson
Project Location: P-34-23-33

Sample ID; §-3 2' (H401225-12)

BTEX 80218 ‘ " mp/kg Analyzed By: €K !
Analyte Resuft Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier |
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.59 793 2.00 4.90
Toluene* 0.066 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1,62 80.9 2.00 4.50
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/24/2014 ND 1.62 81.2 2.00 321
Total Xylenes* <0,150 0.150 04/24/2014 ND 4.89 81,5 6.00 ‘ 3.14
Total BTEX <'0.300 0.300 04/24/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PID 1% 80.4-126
Chlorlde, SM4500CI-B ng/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Mathod Blank 85 % Retovery True Vaiue QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16,0 04/24/2014 ND 400 100 400 3.92
TPH 8015M ) . mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS 4 % Recovery True Vaiue QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 ) <10.0 100 04/24/2014 ND 181 90.4 200 1.53
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 i0.0 04/24/2014 ND 193 $6.3 200 0.969
Surrogate: 1-Chloroottatie 113 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 113% 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: (bwisty and Damaet.  Caxéials BtMy ad Oty exiushe remecy for amy dein arlsing, whethy bamd W copirzdt er tod, «had o dmind 0 W ameURl pad by det for aneses  AS clims, budng than for neglgone Fnd
Ay ol (alse whilsoesr ehal ba deeTwd waked Diess rede b wwitng and recevad by Cadeal Wi Uty (30) days mfmr copletion of the sppib3 Rivke. [0 no evtrd shif Confiml te fable for hdewd of weseouetil dimges,
Wdig, wWihout Tnmbss, bustoss Wemptoss, bss of we, w s of it bomed by diet, Mr whstusms, afRks o Swomsers wishg wt of o euled to e paftroncy of e tovies heundy by Cucid, meardless of mbates swh
clab bs basedd vpon any €f tha b st IRISONS £e othenvio. Hasts relta ondy ko tha sampies Kantied above, This feport shel fet be teptoduced except [n fuf v wiltien approval of Candal Uaboreindes. ’

é/éﬂ/’b»&'&u

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Notes and Definitions

5-08 The recovery of this surrogate Is outside control limits due to sample dilution required from high analyte concentration and/or
matrix Interference’s. .

504 The surrogate recovery for this sample is outside of established controf fimits due to 3 sample matdx effect.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting Himit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

kad Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or belov,

TXE Insufficlent time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500C-B does not require samples be recelved Vat or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as recelved basis (wat) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratorles *=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYS!

101 East Marland, Hobhs, NV 88240
{575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476 .

Company Name: , 7 4 Z/ﬁﬂ / Lﬂb } ANALYSIS REQU!
Pro;ectManager ,(‘//?7,&&71{' 7 JC_"‘W P.O. % -
Address: (ﬁg M W : CO!“W"Y&Z%«ZQ/LJ
city: P P gt - state: A7 zip: ¥ YO Attn:
Phone #,5 7% - 77’4{ KU @ Fox#: 574 - 744 - 8IOS~_|adaress:
Pro) Ject#‘jwﬁf‘{/ 2.9, £27 Project Qwner: M/} City:
Project Name: 74 /777 /&‘7;7 RY2 N State: Zip:
Project Location: /- 29/—4?? = 3% Phone £
Sampler Name: lFax # -
FOR LAG USE DNLY MATRIX PRESERV] SAMPLING A
o . ﬁ
g [: 4 } 5(
Sl jwle
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affistes ar 221 ol or reiated fo 3ha perfarmomex of services herasundet by Cardinel, eesraiess of uhetes soch dalm it boxed (100 i of the zbove sisted remans or siheoedse,
Reh’;'g'ﬁed 2 Dater.——fReggived By: / Phone Result: (1 Yes [0 No !Add’f Phone #:
- v v Fax Resulf: O Yes T1 No _ lAdd'l Fax#:
Tithe: TE REMARKS:
/ L Li2s = 4
Date: ived By:
IR ate: eived By: %é‘ﬁ’/’y )
Time: {?/5/4
Delivered By: (Circle One} : Sample Condiion | GHEQ] BY: / < v
. y.) Cool _~Intact” (iR
fer - UPS - - T . (—/—-u""—"l_»
Sampler~UPS - Bus - Other: 51(9 %D ;s ,ﬂ L

1 Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-39 i ; ﬁ,}«




CARDINAL
Laboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS

[Sompany Name: Tglon/| PE

ANALYSIS REQUES

ProlectMamager: 47,7, fgr Ky 37 ey /SC77 ___|po:
[Address: 408 W. Texas Ave, : company: Talon/LPE
fcity: Artesia state: NM_ zip: 88210 Attn:
[Phone & 575-746-8768 Fax#: 575-746-8905 Address:
leroject sz 72300 7F Y /20 % Project Owner. /2879 City:
|Projectiame: 75, G/t g scd SO swter_ Zip: }
Project Location: /”*3‘713 7- 23 iPhone#: AN
{Sampler Name: lFax & - E
FOR LAB USE ONLY ) MATRIX JFRESERV] _ SAMPLING A
£, [s]. e
glE | - % \
Lab L.D. Sample I.D. =21512] | 1] JEis]. i\ N
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